development and maintenance by incorporating the current evidence from literature with

practical experiences and human values tl52]. EBSE tries to close the gap between theory and

praotice by giving emphasis on methodological rigor while focusing on relevance for practice

ll53l. we went through toral two hundred and fifty two (252) research studies published during

1997-2012. We took this literature from the authors of an SLR "Evidence in Software

Engineering: A Systematic Literature Review" [151] conducted in 2012' We reviewed these

articles to identify RE practices. Table 2.1 shows the RE practices that we identified from these